diodes.com
Announcement
New Product
The DIODES Advantage
Automotive-compliant PCIe 3.0 packet switches bring
greater data lane versatility to automotive systems.
The PI7C9X3GxxxGPQ automotive PCIe®
3.0 packet switch family supports up to 32-

Typical Application
Product Portfolio
Ordering Information
October 2023
Part Number
PCIe
Specification
Ports Lanes
Power
(Typical)
Latency
Operating
Temperature AEC-Q100 Package
W ns oC
PI7C9X3G606GPQ 3.0 6 6 2.5 150 -40 to +85 Grade3 FCCSP (FCA144)
PI7C9X3G808GPQ 3.0 8 8 2.9 150 -40 to +85 Grade3 HFCBGA (HFC196)
PI7C9X3G816GPQ 3.0 8 16 4.1 150 -40 to +85 Grade3 HFCBGA (HFC324)
PI7C9X3G1632GPQ 3.0 16 32 5.6 150 -40 to +85 Grade3 HFCBGA (HFC676)
Orderable Part Number
Compliance
(Only Automotive
Support PPAPs)
Package
Code
Package
Moisture
Sensitivity
Packing
Carrier Quantity
PI7C9X3G606GPQ3FCAEX Automotive FCA
144-pin FCCSP
10mm x 10mm
MSL-3
13” Tape
& Reel
3,000
PI7C9X3G808GPQ3HFCEX Automotive HFC
196-pin HFCBGA
15mm x 15mm
MSL-3
13” Tape
& Reel
800
PI7C9X3G816GPQ3HFCE Automotive HFC
324-pin HFCBGA
19mm x 19mm
MSL-3 Tray 84
PI7C9X3G1632GPQ3HFCE Automotive HFC
676-pin HFCBGA
27mm x 27mm
MSL-3 Tray 40
Note: Adding an X suffix =Tape & Reel